MISSISSIPPI DELTA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

STUDENT EXIT SURVEY

2017 REPORT

DR. LARRY NABORS, PRESIDENT

PUBLISHED BY:

OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS
ROSEMARY C. LAMB, Ph.D.
ASSOCIATE VP of INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS
662-246-6256/rlamb@msdelta.edu




2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q1 Where have you taken the majority of
your courses since you have been enrolled
at MDCC?

Moorhead -
Main Campus

Greenwood
Center

Greenville
Higher Ed...

eLearning/Dista
nce Learning

Dual
Enroliment H...

Answer Choices
Moorhead - Main Campus
Greenwood Center
Greenville Higher Ed Center
elLearning/Distance Learning

Dual Enrollment High School Site

Total

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 256 Skipped: 2

30%

40%

17589

50%

60%

70%

80% 90%

Responses

61.33%
8.59%

16.41%
10.55%

3.13%

100%

157

22

42

27

256



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q2 What is your age?

Answered: 256 Skipped: 2

Under 18
30-34
35-39 I
40-49 I
0.04 l
65 or Over
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Under 18 1.17% 3
18-19 24.22% 62
20-21 30.47% 78
2024 18.36% 47
25.29 8.59% 22
30-34 5.86% 15
35-39 3.13% 8
40-49 4.69% 12
50-64 3.52°/o 9
0.00% 0
65 or Over
Total 256

2/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Hispanic/Latino

American
Indian or...

Asian

Black or
African...

Native
Hawaiian or...

White

Two or More
Races

Race or
Ethnicity...

Answer Choices
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

0%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White
Two or More Races

Race or Ethnicity Unknown

Total

10%

Q3 What is your race?

Answered: 257 Skipped: 1

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

3/59

70%

80% 90%

Responses

1.95%

0.00%

0.39%

70.04%

0.00%

24.90%

2.72%

0.00%

100%

180

64

257



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q4 What is your gender?

Answered: 256 Skipped: 2

Male

Female

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Male 25.00% 64
Female 75.00% 192
Total 256

4/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q5 What is your enroliment status this
semester?

Answered: 257 Skipped: 1

Full-Time

Part-Time

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Full-Time 81.71% 210
Part-Time 18.29% 47
Total 257

5/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q6 My reading comprehension skills have
improved since completing courses at
Mississippi Delta Community College:

Answered: 255 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree
Agree _
Neutral
Disagree I
Strongly
Disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 37.65% 96
Agree 40.00% 102
Neutral 20.00% 51
Disagree 1.57% 4
Strongly Disagree 0.78% 2
Total 255

6/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q7 My technology skills have improved
since completing courses at Mississippi
Delta Community College:

Answered: 257 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 38.91% 100
Agree 38.52% 99
Neutral 18.68% 48
Disagree 2.72% 7
Strongly Disagree 1.17% 3
Total 257

7159



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q8 My oral communication skills have
improved since completing courses at
Mississippi Delta Community College:

Answered: 252 Skipped: 6

Strongly Agree
Agree _
Neutral
Disagree I
Strongly
Disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 39.68% 100
Agree 42.06% 106
Neutral 15.48% 39
Disagree 1.59% 4
Strongly Disagree 1.19% 3
Total 252

8/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q9 My written communication skills have
improved since completing courses at
Mississippi Delta Community College:

Answered: 255 Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree
Agree _
Neutral
Disagree |
Strongly
Disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 38.82% 99
Agree 47.06% 120
Neutral 12.94% 33
Disagree 0.78% 2
Strongly Disagree 0.39% 1
Total 255

9/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q10 My problem solving skills have
improved since completing courses at
Mississippi Delta Community College:

Answered: 256 Skipped: 2
Strongly Agree
Neutral -
Disagree |
Strongly |

Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 38.28% 98
Agree 44.14% 113
Neutral 16.02% 41
Disagree 0.78% 2
Strongly Disagree 0.78% 2
Total 256

10/ 59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q11 My critical thinking skills have
improved since completing courses at
Mississippi Delta Community College:

Answered: 257 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree
Agree _
Neutral
Disagree I
Strongly
Disagree
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 41.63% 107
Agree 40.47% 104
Neutral 15.95% 41
Disagree 1.17% 3
Strongly Disagree 0.78% 2
Total 257

11/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q12 My historical and cultural awareness
skills have improved since completing
courses at Mississippi Delta Community
College:

Answered: 258 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

Neutral

Disagree I

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 37.98% 98
Agree 32.56% 84
Neutral 25.19% 65
Disagree 2.711% 7
1.55% 4

Strongly Disagree

Total 258

12 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q13 Satisfaction Level: Academic
advising/course planning services

Answered: 257 Skipped: 1

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 39.30% 101
Satisfied 39.30% 101
Neutral 14.79% 38
Dissatisfied 2.33% 6
Very Dissatisfied 1.56% 4
Not Applicable 2.72% 7

Total 257

13 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q14 Satisfaction Level: Counseling services

Answered: 255 Skipped: 3

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 33.73% 86
Satisfied 38.82% 99
Neutral 15.29% 39
Dissatisfied 3.92% 10
Very Dissatisfied 1.18% 3
Not Applicable 7.06% 18

Total 255

14 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q15 Satisfaction Level: Career guidance

Answered: 256 Skipped: 2

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 34.38% 88
Satisfied 32.81% 84
Neutral 19.14% 49
Dissatisfied 4.30% 11
Very Dissatisfied 1.56% 4
Not Applicable 7.81% 20

Total 256

15/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q16 Satisfaction Level: Recreational and
intramural programs

Answered: 254 Skipped: 4

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 25.98% 66
Satisfied 22.05% 56
Neutral 26.38% 67
Dissatisfied 3.94% 10
Very Dissatisfied 1.18% 3
Not Applicable 20.47% 52

Total 254

16 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q17 Satisfaction Level: Library/Learning
resources and services

Answered: 255 Skipped: 3

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

17 159

60% 70%

Responses

38.43%

38.04%

12.94%

0.78%

2.75%

7.06%

80% 90% 100%

98

97

33

18

255



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q18 Satisfaction Level: Dormitory programs

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

18 /59

Answered: 239 Skipped: 19

50%

and services (For Dorm Students Only).

60% 70%

Responses

14.64%

12.13%

14.23%

2.51%

3.77%

52.72%

80% 90% 100%

35

29

34

126

239



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q19 Satisfaction Level: Tutorial services

Answered: 256 Skipped: 2
Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 28.91% 74
Satisfied 26.17% 67
Neutral 16.80% 43
Dissatisfied 2.34% 6
Very Dissatisfied 0.78% 2
Not Applicable 25.00% 64

Total 256

19 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

020 Satisfaction Level: Cafeteria/Food
services

Answered: 257 Skipped: 1
Very Satisfied
Satisfied -
Neutral

Dissatisfied I
Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 19.46% 50
Satisfied 14.79% 38
Neutral 17.12% 44
Dissatisfied 1.95% 5
Very Dissatisfied 10.51% 27
Not Applicable 36.19% 93

Total 257

20/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q21 Satisfaction Level: College-sponsored

social activities

Answered: 253 Skipped: 5

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 20.55%
Satisfied 27.27%
Neutral 18.58%
Dissatisfied 3.16%

Very Dissatisfied 2.77%
27.67%

Not Applicable

Total

21/59

80% 90% 100%

52

69

47

70

253



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q22 Satisfaction Level: Cultural programs

and activities

Answered: 256 Skipped: 2

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 19.53%
Satisfied 25.78%
Neutral 20.31%
Dissatisfied 5.08%

Very Dissatisfied 2.34%
26.95%

Not Applicable

Total

22 /59

80%

90%

100%

50

66

52

13

69

256



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q23 Satisfaction Level: College orientation

program

Answered: 253 Skipped: 5
Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 25.30%
Satisfied 28.06%
Neutral 22.53%
Dissatisfied 1.19%

Very Dissatisfied 0.79%
22.13%

Not Applicable

Total

23 /59

80% 90% 100%

64

71

57

56

253



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q24 Satisfaction Level: Computer and
technology services

Answered: 256 Skipped: 2

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 33.20% 85
Satisfied 39.45% 101
Neutral 14.06% 36
Dissatisfied 1.56% 4
Very Dissatisfied 1.95% 5
Not Applicable 9.77% 25

Total 256

24 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q25 Satisfaction Level: Parking facilities

Answered: 257 Skipped: 1

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 26.46% 68
Satisfied 22.57% 58
Neutral 19.07% 49
Dissatisfied 12.06% 31
Very Dissatisfied 7.39% 19
Not Applicable 12.45% 32

Total 257

25/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

026 Satisfaction Level: Veterans services

Answered: 254 Skipped: 4

Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied I

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 15.35% 39
Satisfied 13.39% 34
Neutral 19.69% 50
Dissatisfied 1.57% 4
Very Dissatisfied 0.79% 2
Not Applicable 49.21% 125

Total 254

26 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q27 Satisfaction Level: Financial Aid
services

Answered: 255 Skipped: 3

Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 34.90% 89
Satisfied 32.94% 84
Neutral 16.47% 42
Dissatisfied 3.92% 10
Very Dissatisfied 5.49% 14
Not Applicable 6.27% 16

Total 255

27159



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q28 Satisfaction Level: Testing/grading
system

Answered: 258 Skipped: 0

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 36.05%
Satisfied 37.21%
Neutral 19.38%
Dissatisfied 6.20%

Very Dissatisfied 0.39%
0.78%

Not Applicable

Total

28 /59

80%

90%

100%

93

96

50

16

258



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

029 Satisfaction Level: Course content in
your major area of study

Answered: 255 Skipped: 3

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

29/59

60% 70%

Responses

37.65%

37.25%

18.43%

2.75%

1.96%

1.96%

80% 90% 100%

96

95

47

255



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q30 Satisfaction Level: Quality of
instruction in your major area of study

Answered: 256 Skipped: 2

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 39.84% 102
Satisfied 37.11% 95
Neutral 15.23% 39
Dissatisfied 3.52% 9
Very Dissatisfied 0.78% 2
Not Applicable 3.52% 9

Total 256

30/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q31 Satisfaction Level: Out-of-class
availability of your instructors

Answered: 254 Skipped: 4

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 34.25% 87
Satisfied 38.19% 97
Neutral 16.93% 43
Dissatisfied 3.54% 9
Very Dissatisfied 1.97% 5
Not Applicable 5.12% 13

Total 254

31/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q32 Satisfaction Level: Class size

Answered: 255 Skipped: 3

Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 37.25% 95
Satisfied 39.22% 100
Neutral 15.69% 40
Dissatisfied 0.78% 2
Very Dissatisfied 1.57% 4
Not Applicable 5.49% 14

Total 255

32759



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q33 Satisfaction Level: Availability of your

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

advisor

Answered: 255 Skipped: 3

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

33/59

60% 70%

Responses

39.22%

37.25%

14.90%

1.96%

2.35%

4.31%

80% 90% 100%

100

95

38

11

255



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q34 Satisfaction Level: Value of the
information provided by your advisor

Answered: 256 Skipped: 2

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 38.67% 99
Satisfied 36.72% 94
Neutral 15.23% 39
Dissatisfied 2.73% 7
Very Dissatisfied 2.34% 6
Not Applicable 4.30% 11

Total 256

34 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q35 Satisfaction Level: Challenge offered
by your program of study

Answered: 255 Skipped: 3
Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

35/59

60% 70%

Responses

32.94%

41.57%

16.47%

1.57%

0.78%

6.67%

80% 90% 100%

84

106

42

17

255



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q36 Satisfaction Level: Preparation you
receive for your chosen occupation

Answered: 256 Skipped: 2

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 36.72% 94
Satisfied 36.33% 93
Neutral 17.58% 45
Dissatisfied 2.34% 6
Very Dissatisfied 2.73% 7
Not Applicable 4.30% 11

Total 256

36 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q37 Satisfaction Level: General
admissions/entry procedures

Answered: 254 Skipped: 4
Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 35.04%
Satisfied 42.91%
Neutral 16.93%
Dissatisfied 1.97%

Very Dissatisfied 0.39%
Not Applicable 2.76%
Total

37159

80% 90% 100%

89

109

43

254



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q38 Satisfaction Level: Assistance
provided by the college staff when you
entered college

Answered: 254 Skipped: 4

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 33.07% 84
Satisfied 39.37% 100
Neutral 17.32% 44
Dissatisfied 3.54% 9
Very Dissatisfied 3.15% 8
Not Applicable 3.54% 9

Total 254

38 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q39 Satisfaction Level: College
catalog/admissions publications

Answered: 256 Skipped: 2

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 30.08%
Satisfied 35.55%
Neutral 23.44%
Dissatisfied 3.13%

Very Dissatisfied 0.39%
7.42%

Not Applicable

Total

39/59

80% 90% 100%

7

91

60

19

256



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q40 Satisfaction Level: General registration
procedures

Answered: 254 Skipped: 4

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 34.25% 87
Satisfied 40.55% 103
Neutral 19.69% 50
Dissatisfied 1.97% 5
Very Dissatisfied 0.39% 1
Not Applicable 3.15% 8

Total 254

40 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q41 Satisfaction Level: Academic calendar

Answered: 253 Skipped: 5

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 33.20% 84
Satisfied 41.11% 104
Neutral 18.97% 48
Dissatisfied 2.37% 6
Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Not Applicable 4.35% 11

Total 253

41/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q42 Satisfaction Level: Billing and fee
payment procedures

Answered: 251 Skipped: 7

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 31.47% 79
Satisfied 33.47% 84
Neutral 21.91% 55
Dissatisfied 5.98% 15
Very Dissatisfied 3.19% 8
Not Applicable 3.98% 10

Total 251

42 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q43 Satisfaction Level: Rules governing

student conduct at MDCC

Answered: 255 Skipped: 3

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

43 /59

60% 70%

Responses

31.37%

34.90%

23.92%

3.53%

2.35%

3.92%

80% 90% 100%

80

89

61

10

255



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q44 Satisfaction Level: Student voice in
college policies

Answered: 254 Skipped: 4

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 26.38% 67
Satisfied 27.95% 71
Neutral 24.41% 62
Dissatisfied 6.69% 17
Very Dissatisfied 5.51% 14
Not Applicable 9.06% 23

Total 254

44 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q45 Satisfaction Level: Personal
security/safety at MDCC

Answered: 255 Skipped: 3

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 31.37% 80
Satisfied 35.69% 91
Neutral 17.65% 45
Dissatisfied 3.92% 10
Very Dissatisfied 3.14% 8
Not Applicable 8.24% 21

Total 255

45/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q46 Satisfaction Level: Computer labs

Answered: 256 Skipped: 2

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 32.42% 83
Satisfied 41.02% 105
Neutral 12.89% 33
Dissatisfied 1.56% 4
Very Dissatisfied 0.78% 2
Not Applicable 11.33% 29

Total 256

46 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q47 Satisfaction Level: Athletic facilities

Answered: 254 Skipped: 4

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 19.29% 49
Satisfied 24.02% 61
Neutral 18.11% 46
Dissatisfied 3.15% 8
Very Dissatisfied 2.36% 6
Not Applicable 33.07% 84

Total 254

47159



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q48 Satisfaction Level: Study Areas

Answered: 253 Skipped: 5

Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 32.02% 81
Satisfied 32.41% 82
Neutral 16.60% 42
Dissatisfied 7.51% 19
Very Dissatisfied 1.19% 3
Not Applicable 10.28% 26

Total 253

48 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q49 Satisfaction Level: College bookstore

Answered: 253 Skipped: 5

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 34.39% 87
Satisfied 33.99% 86
Neutral 16.60% 42
Dissatisfied 4.74% 12
Very Dissatisfied 4.35% 11
Not Applicable 5.93% 15

Total 253

49 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q50 Satisfaction Level: Student Housing

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 245 Skipped: 13

30% 40% 50%

50 /59

(For Dorm Students Only)

60% 70%

Responses

15.10%

13.06%

14.69%

2.45%

4.49%

50.20%

80% 90% 100%

37

32

36

123

245



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q51 Satisfaction Level: General condition

and appearance of buildings & grounds

Answered: 256 Skipped: 2

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

51/59

60% 70%

Responses

25.39%

41.41%

20.31%

4.30%

3.13%

5.47%

80% 90% 100%

65

106

52

11

14

256



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q52 Satisfaction Level: Concern for you as

an individual

Answered: 255 Skipped: 3

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

52/59

60% 70%

Responses

29.80%

39.22%

20.00%

2.75%

4.31%

3.92%

80% 90% 100%

76

100

51

11

10

255



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q53 Satisfaction Level: Attitude of college
faculty toward students

Answered: 254 Skipped: 4

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 31.50% 80
Satisfied 35.43% 90
Neutral 20.08% 51
Dissatisfied 5.51% 14
Very Dissatisfied 3.15% 8
Not Applicable 4.33% 11

Total 254

53 /59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q54 Satisfaction Level: Attitude of college
non-faculty toward students

Answered: 251 Skipped: 7

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 26.69%
Satisfied 33.07%
Neutral 27.49%
Dissatisfied 2.39%

Very Dissatisfied 2.79%
Not Applicable 7.57%
Total

54 /59

90% 100%

67

83

69

19

251



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q55 Satisfaction Level: Racial harmony at
MDCC

Answered: 254 Skipped: 4

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 29.13% 74
Satisfied 33.07% 84
Neutral 23.23% 59
Dissatisfied 4.33% 11
Very Dissatisfied 3.54% 9
Not Applicable 6.69% 17

Total 254

55/59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q56 Satisfaction Level: Opportunities for
student involvement in college activities

Answered: 254 Skipped: 4
Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied I
Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 29.53% 75
Satisfied 29.53% 75
Neutral 20.87% 53
Dissatisfied 4.72% 12
Very Dissatisfied 2.76% 7
Not Applicable 12.60% 32

Total 254

56 / 59



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q57 Satisfaction Level: Student government

Answered: 255 Skipped: 3

Very Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 23.92%
Satisfied 26.67%
Neutral 22.75%
Dissatisfied 2.75%

Very Dissatisfied 1.57%
Not Applicable 22.35%
Total

57159

80% 90% 100%

61

68

58

57

255



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q58 Satisfaction Level: College media
(yearbook, website, social media, etc.)

Answered: 254 Skipped: 4

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 29.53%
Satisfied 29.92%
Neutral 23.62%
Dissatisfied 2.76%

Very Dissatisfied 2.36%
Not Applicable 11.81%
Total

58 /59

80% 90% 100%

75

76

60

30

254



2017 MDCC Student Exit Survey

Q59 Satisfaction Level: Mississippi Delta
Community College in general

Answered: 255 Skipped: 3

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

Not Applicable

Total

59 /59

60% 70%

Responses

36.47%

41.57%

15.69%

3.53%

1.96%

0.78%

80% 90% 100%

93

106

40

255



	2017 Student Exit Survey Report Cover
	2015 Student Exit Survey Cover Page

	2017 Student Exit Survey Report
	2017 Student Exit Comments



